
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3108

ANSWERED ON 21ST DECEMBER, 2023


PROJECT IN TAMIL NADU


3108. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the newly approved 65 Km. road project in Tamil Nadu connecting the Tumakuru Road, Ballari Road, Old Madras Road and Hosur

 Road under the Bharatmala Pariyojana Project being developed by NHAI;

 and

(b) the details of possible cost escalation due to land acquisition, utility shifting, variation in quantities due to site conditions and any other reasons?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Bangalore Ring Road (STRR, Phase-I) under Bharatmala Pariyojana passes through the state of Karnataka and Tamil Nadu. Total 45 km length passes through the State of Tamil Nadu, out of which 35.76 km is under implementation with the Scheduled revised Completion Date on 16.05.2025.

(b)     There is an increase of Rs.125 crore in sanctioned land acquisition cost as

per actual award passed in Tamil Nadu portion by the Competent Authority for Land Acquisition (CALA).


*****

